Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



101917428

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 12-0

To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Atsushi SATO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DENSO CORPORATION Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date(s): (1) November 30, 2001	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-8661 JAPAN City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Month Day Year If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is/are:(1) 11 30 01				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Posz Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ X Enclosed			
Street Address: Law Office of David G. Posz 2000 L Street, N.W., Suite 200 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1147 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document. David G. Posz (Reg. No. 37,701) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012361 FRAME: 0727

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	DENSO CORPORATION			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1-1 SHOWA-CHO KARI	YA-CITY AICHI-PREF. 4	48-8661 JAPAN	
(Title of Invention)	AN ELECTRIC POWER	d exclusive right, title and interest to US FOR CONTROLLING STEERING MECHANISM ation PCI/JP/	and/or for which application for Letters	
(Insert date of execution of application, f not concurrent)	(a) executed on		ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	-
	Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), we ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and decoproducing evidence.	y any extensions thereof (collectively, when requested by said ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi, including in the preparation and proces, reissue, reexamination, or publicated in relation to same, such acts to	the full term or terms for which the said Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters and without charge to but at the expense of said rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining are secution of said application(s) and the issuance use proceeding, and in any litigation or other linelude but not be limited to executing all paproviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	i nd ce of legal
(Signatures)	1) Atsushi Sato (SIGNATURE)	Atsushi Sato (TYPE NAME)	November 30, 2001 (DATE)	
	2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)			

PATENT RECORDED: 12/10/2001 REEL: 012361 FRAME: 0728